

CIRCULAR 210-21

December 15, 2021

ADMISSION OF A FOREIGN APPROVED PARTICIPANT XTX MARKETS TRADING LIMITED

On December 14, 2021, the application of XTX MARKETS TRADING LIMITED to join Bourse de Montréal Inc. as a Foreign Approved Participant was approved by the Special Committee - Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. The head office of XTX MARKETS TRADING LIMITED is situated at R7, 14-18 Handyside Street, London, N1C 4DN, United Kingdom (Telephone: +44 20 3198 3300).

XTX MARKETS TRADING LIMITED operates as a "Proprietary Trading Firm". The firm is regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) and is also a member of several exchanges.

For further information, please contact Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Market Regulation at +1 514 965-3209 or by email at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Regulatory Division